Run 4 the Goo 2025 Overall Results 2025 Goo’er Away From Goo Overall Results

1. CorbinBeck - 0:18:00 1. MatthewSnodgrass - 0:25:45
2. BrocMoore - 0:19:47 2. JulieMeyer - 0:33:41
3. EvanHartsock - 0:22:04 3. LanetteKinsey - 0:36:48
4. HunterBeck - 0:22:31

5. KatieBabb - 0:22:50

6. KadenMcCormick - 0:23:20

7. AshleyDeMin - 0:24:17

8. NicholeRing - 0:25:22

9. AshleyKuhlmann - 0:26:30

10. ConnorMeyer - 0:27:56

11. AdamDean - 0:28:04

12. JacksonSix - 0:29:33

13. AmandaThompson - 0:29:44

14. BethWhite - 0:29:59

15. CraigMiller - 0:31:16

16. JamieNobis - 0:31:18

1; i;l?g&i?g:_ 83;;3 Run 4 the Goo 2025 Goo’ Fans
19. KoraKintsle - 0:32:20

20. MaylaYork - 0:32:31 Bob Beard

21. NolanMeyer - 0:32:26 Rhea Drake

22. BryceMckormick - 0:34:13 Claire Fulk

23. MichelleEarle - 0:34:19 Wilson Fulk

24. ClaraMiller - 0:37:32 Carol Link

25. CateyVirgin - 0:37:38 Abbie Link

26. HarperHobrock - 0:37:38 Connie Martin

27. LeahMeyer - 0:38:39 Gabby Massie

28. CarrieDonovan - 0:38:50 Jill Schnitker

29. NorahWessler - 0:39:19 Laura Smith

30. CatyKelley - 0:39:23 Owen Taylor

31. JourneyStaake - 0:42:20 Rich Vanderpool

32. AbigailMiller - 0:42:36 Kendra Winters

33. KellyWessler - 0:42:36 Katie Wiswell

34. LindaStrubbe - 0:43:41

35. AlisonMeyer - 0:47:22

36. Jacob Meyer - 0:47:22

37. JaredDober - 0:49:00

38. AmandaDober - 0:49:01

39. VickeMeyer - 0:49:13

40. AnthonyMcCormick - 1:02:09

41. KelleyMcCormick - 1:02:10



Run 4 the Goo 2024 Overall Results
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. Corbin Beck - 0:18:48

. Broc Moore - 0:19:18

. Lindsay Beck - 0:19:42

. Matthew Snodgrass - 0:21:39
. Paul Vincent - 0:21:46

. WillBateman - 0:22:44

. Nick Mayberry - 0:23:41

. Jessica Hambilin - 0:24:33

. Brett Alessandri - 0:24:37

. Micah Witte - 0:25:10

. Connor Meyer - 0:25:15

. Ashley Dewin - 0:25:37

. Hunter Beck - 0:26:37

. Cody Gray - 0:26:48

. Kaden McCormick - 0:27:03
. Tim Eck - 0:27:12

. Caden Moore - 0:27:13

. Bryce McCormick - 0:27:50
. Henry Ginder - 0:28:41

. Michelle Escapa - 0:28:44
. Patrick Embley - 0:29:22

. Adrienne Sweet - 0:29:43
. Jason Palisch - 0:30:45

. Mia McCombs - 0:30:50

. Dale Janis - 0:30:57

. Kenzie Meyer - 0:30:58

. IsabelEscapa - 0:31:45

. Amanda Thompson - 0:32:37
. Beth White - 0:33:10

. Rebecca White - 0:33:13

. Harper Hobrock - 0:33:32

. Julie Meyer - 0:33:38

. Abbie Link - 0:33:55

. Taylor Danner - 0:34:51

. Carrie Donovan - 0:35:47

. Brayden Weimer - 0:37:20
. lan Escapa - 0:38:35

. Amanda Hoxie - 0:39:28

. Danny Stump - 0:43:25

. Claira Miller - 0:45:10

. Leah Meyer - 0:45:11

. Hannah Witte - 0:45:29

. Sue Thomas - 0:46:29

. Ellie Deardoff - 0:47:36

. Dan Deardoff - 0:47:36

46. Bentley Gray - 0:48:10

47. Hadley Gray - 0:48:21

48. Caty Kelley - 0:48:44

49, Kelley McCormick - 0:48:54
50. Rhea Drake - 0:49:01

51. Vicke Meyer - 0:49:01

52. Jared Dober - 0:50:20

53. Amanda Dober - 0:50:21
54. Connie Martin - 0:52:58
55. Paulette Staake - 0:52:59
56. Melissa Stump - 0:53:26
57. Landon Anderson - 0:53:26
58. Jenna Witte - 0:53:49

59. Brandon Witte - 0:53:50
60. Kennedy Gray - 0:54:24
61. Vivien Ginder - 0:54:47

62. Derek Ginder - 0:54:50

63. Janae Bettmann - 0:59:05
64. Kevin Bettmann - 0:59:09
65. Sara Gray - 0:59:21

66. Jill Schnitker - 1:00:00

67. David Hatfield - 1:00:00

68. Rich Vanderpool - 1:00:00
69. Jackie Mitchell - 1:06:41
70. Nancy Alessandri - 1:06:41

2024 Goo’er Away From Goo Overall Results

1. Wilson Fulk - 0:25:8

2. Amy James - 0:29:50

3. Bob Beard - 0:39:59

4. Kendra Winters - 0:46:18

Run 4 the Goo 2024 Goo’ Fans

Claire Fulk

Courtney McCormick
Jay Wessler

Katie Guseman
Lucas Miles
Michelle Earle
Rachel Ryan

Roger Earle

Sarah Privia



Run 4 the Goo 2023 Overall Results
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. Broc Moore - 0:21:6

. Matthew Snodgrass - 0:22:4

. Luis Enrique Gabriel - 0:22:15
. Ashley Deviin - 0:25:19

. Micah Witte - 0:25:29

. Cody Gray - 0:25:53

. Carter Meyer - 0:27:56

. Roger Earle - 0:28:3

. Connor Meyer - 0:28:27

. Kaden McCormick - 0:28:54
. Michelle Escapa - 0:28:59

. Paul Vincent - 0:29:0

. Bryce McCormick - 0:30:11
. Nichole Licht - 0:30:36

. Craig Miller - 0:31:7

. Kirby Mixer - 0:31:8

. Julie Meyer - 0:31:16

. Andrew Ehle - 0:32:9

. Harper Hobrock - 0:34:26

. Michelle Earle - 0:37:34

. Carrie Donovan - 0:38:44

. Autumn Brockhouse - 0:41:15
. Brittney Brockhouse - 0:41:15
. Adam Brockhouse - 0:41:17
. Rhea Drake - 0:43:17

. Vicke Meyer - 0:49:32

. Kendra Winters - 0:49:33

. Everett Winters - 0:49:34

. Cole Street - 0:50:1

. Jared Dober - 0:50:2

. Connie Martin - 0:51:0

. Paulette Staake - 0:51:0

. Hannah Witte - 0:51:53

. Kaylee Beck - 0:51:59

. Alicia Beck - 0:52:3

. Brandon Witte - 0:52:10

. Jill Schnitker - 0:57:12

. Rich Vanderpool - 0:57:13

. Rusty Waid - 0:57:39

. Megan Street - 0:57:39

. Amanda Dober - 0:57:40

2023 Goo’er Away From Goo Overall Results

1. Will Bateman - 0:18:34
2. Wilson Fulk - 0:26:17

3. Katie Guseman - 0:29:35
4. Dale Jarvis - 0:33:59

5. Amanda Meyer - 0:34:39
6. Jordan Jarvis - 0:42:26

Run 4 the Goo 2023 Goo’ Fans

Laura Beard
Bob Beard
Claire Fulk
Hadley Gray
Carol Link
Kelley McCormick
Lucas Miles
Olivia Rahe
Rachel Ryan
Cindy Ryan
Anna Virgin
Jenna Witte



Run 4 the Goo 2022 Overall Results

1. Will Bateman - 0:19:21
. Corbin Beck - 0:21:15
. Martin Copeland - 0:21:18
. Luis Gabriel - 0:21:45

2 46. Connie Martin - 0:48:48
3
4
5. Brayden Weimzl - 0:22:47
6
7
8

47. Paulette Staake - 0:48:50
48. Brittney Brockhouse - 0:49:11
49. Adam Brockhouse - 0:49:12
50. Bryson Beck - 0:49:13

51. Rhea Drake - 0:49:25

52. VICKE MEYER - 0:49:26
53. Robyn Lovekamp - 0:50:5
54. Megan Street - 0:50:47

55. Amanda Dober - 0:50:48
56. Laura Beard - 0:50:49

57. Rich Vanderpool - 0:57:44
58. Barb Merriman - 0:57:45
59. Jill Schnitker - 0:57:46

. Ashley Deviin - 0:24:6
. Matthew Snodgrass - 0:24:29
. Drew Snodgrass - 0:25:26
9. Kaden McCormick - 0:30:6
10. Micah Witte - 0:30:6
11. Connor Meyer - 0:30:8
12. Adrienne Sweet - 0:30:21
13. Carter Meyer - 0:30:49
14. Kelley Wessler - 0:31:0
15. Abigail Miller - 0:31:1
16. Clara Miller - 0:31:1
17. MaryAnn Beard - 0:31:2
18. Craig Miller - 0:31:2
19. Kenzie Meyer - 0:31:45
20. Victoria Kerr - 0:32:0
21. Jenna Witte - 0:32:33
22. Nick Stephens - 0:33:31 2022 Goo’er Away From Goo Overall Results
23. Payton Dean - 0:34:31

24. Ella Kingesy - 0:35:11 1. Lindsay Beck - 0:20:13
25. Michelle (Privia) Earle - 0:35:28 2. Wilson Fulk - 0:24:42
26. Roger Earle - 0:35:29 3. Bob Bear.d - 0:36:38
27. Anala Massie - 0:40:21 4. Dale Jarvis - 0:40:12
28. Rhianna Lovekamp - 0:41:56 5. Kendra Win_ters - 0:41:49
29. Gabby Massie - 0:41:59 6. Jordan Jarvis - 0:43:15
30. Cody Winkelman - 0:42:42 7. Laura Ramsey - 0:44:24
31. Hannah Stephens - 0:42:43
32. Sophia Beard - 0:43:13
33. Leah Meyer - 0:43:13
34. Lindsay Sloan - 0:43:59
35. Harper Hobrock - 0:44:33
36. Julie Meyer - 0:44:34
37. Alison Meyer - 0:44:53
38. Hannah Witte - 0:44:59 Run 4 the Goo 2022 Goo’ Fans
39. Brandon Witte - 0:45:2 Caty Kelley
40. Riley Lovekamp - 0:46:40 Carol Link
41. Hunter Beard - 0:46:46 Elisha Miller
42. Cole Street - 0:47:28 Chad Moore
43. Jared Dober - 0:47:28 Rachel Ryan
44. Kelley McCormick - 0:47:45 Christina Smith
45. Kamden Beard - 0:48:48 Catey Virgin

Anna Virgin

Jay Wessler



Run 4 the Goo 2021 Overall Results
. Will Bateman - 0:19:51

. Matthew Snodgrass - 0:21:50
. Luis Enrique Gabriel - 0:22:26
. Corbin Beck - 0:23:35

. Ashley DeMin - 0:24:04

. Rachel Ryan - 0:25:43

. Jay Wessler - 0:25:57

. Kelley Wessler - 0:26:40

. Abigail Miller - 0:26:41

. Josh Twyford - 0:26:52

. Joe Langdon - 0:27:54

. Kirby Mixer - 0:27:55

. Connor Meyer - 0:28:57

. Craig Miller - 0:30:55

. Kaylee Beck - 0:31:33

. Alicia Beck - 0:31:35

. Jason Rourke - 0:31:59

. Adrienne Sweet - 0:32:07
. Dale Janis - 0:33:15

. Colette Miller - 0:33:29

. Michelle Earle (Privia) - 0:35:48
. Roger Earle - 0:35:49

. Carter Meyer - 0:36:07

. Rhianna Lovekamp - 0:36:07
. Keylie DeGroot - 0:36:23
. Payton Dean - 0:36:37

. Harper Hobrock - 0:38:20
. Janell May - 0:39:10

. Amanda Dober - 0:39:10

. Kenzie Donovan - 0:39:28
. Carrie Donovan - 0:39:41

. Chad DeGroot - 0:40:24

. Linda Strubbe - 0:41:17

. Cole Street - 0:45:48

. Megan Street - 0:45:49

. Catricia Kelley - 0:46:42

. Rhea Drake - 0:46:44

. OLIVIA RAHE - 0:47:46

. Paulette Staake - 0:47:46
. Riley Lovekamp - 0:47:51
. Vicke Meyer - 0:48:37

. Jessica Crawford - 0:49:16
. Eve Crawford - 0:49:16

. Alison Meyer - 0:49:20

. Julie Meyer - 0:49:21

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

2021 Goo’er Away From Goo Overall Results

Anna Virgin - 0:49:34
Robyn Lovekamp - 0:53:54
Beth Oeser - 0:54:37

Jen Peterson - 0:55:29
Jeremy Stock - 0:55:32
Rich Vanderpool - 0:56:16
Karen Lovekamp - 0:56:16
Jill Schnitker - 0:56:16
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1. Wilson Fulk - 0:25:9

2. Angie Veith - 0:35:31

3. Christina Smith - 0:49:18
4. Jordan Jans - 0:66:22

Run 4 the Goo 2021 Goo’ Fans

Bob Beard
Audrey Carls

A Crowley

D Crowley
Alexis Huddlesto

Travis Huddlestor
L Legreid

Connie Martin
Lindsay Sloan

Cody Winkelman



Run 4 the Goo 2020 Overall Results Run 4 the Goo 2020 Goo’ Fans

1. Bateman, Will 0:18:56 Beard, Laura

2. Snodgrass, Matthew 0:23:25 Beard, Bob

3. Fulk, Wilson 0:25:40 Copeland, Martin
4. Meyer, David 0:27:23 Crowley, Amber
5. Fricke, Jason 0:29:11 Crowley, D

6. Fricke, Grant 0:29:11 Foster, Jenny

7. Miller, Craig 0:29:49 Fulk, Claire

8. Condon, Erin 0:30:49 Huddleston, Alexis
9. Winkelman, Cody 0:31:17 Huddleston, Travis
10. Meyer, Alison 0:33:23 Kelley, Caty

11. Sherrerd, Allison 0:34:32 Legreid, L

12. McCormick, Courtney ~ 0:35:33 Link, Carol

13. Maloney, Michelle 0:35:43 Martin, Connie
14. Hamblin, Jessica 0:36:34 Miles, Lucas

15. Kelly, Liz 0:36:34 Walker, Karen
16. Miller, Colette 0:36:34 Wessler, Jay

17. Sweet, Adrienne 0:36:34 Winters, Kendra
18. Brockhouse, Kate 0:37:06 Wiswell, Katie
19. Ramsey, Laura 0:41:51

20. Veith, Angie 0:41:58

21. Patrick, Todd 0:43:07

22. Smith, Christina 0:44:22

23. Meyer, Julie 0:50:13

24. McCormick, Kelley 0:51:29

25. McCormick, Anthony 0:51:29

26. Meyer, Nicole 0:54:28

27. Virgin, Anna 0:54:54

28. Meyer, Vicke 0:59:59

29. Janis, Jordan 1:06:14



Run 4 the Goo 2019 Overall Results
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. Bateman, Will

. Copeland, Martin
. Weimer, Brayden
. Neathery, Aien

. Jones, Branden

. Mierzwa, Kelsey

. Wessler, Jay

. Edwards, Joseph

. Garcia, Angelica

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

Wessel, Pam
Gehrke, AJ
Wessler, Kelley
Meyer, Alison
Beck, Kaylee
Miller, Craig
Miller, Elisha
Beard, Bob
Gehrke, Tiffany
Edwards, Kristi
Neathery, Avery
Hay, Janell

Lynn, Amanda
Lynn, Jade

Miller, Abigail
White, Beth
Peterson, Bob
Maloney, Michelle
Meyer, Ben
Patrick, Todd
Donovan, Kenzie
Crowley, Amber
Donovan, Carrie
Henderson, Makenzie
Huddleston, Travis
Street, Cole
Strubbe, Linda
Kershaw, Beth
Legreid, Lorna
Huddleston, Alexis
Kleinschmidt, Jenny
Meyer, Carter

0:19:35
0:20:11
0:20:23
0:22:29
0:22:39
0:24:06
0:24:28
0:26:04
0:27:01
0:27:57
0:29:14
0:29:56
0:29:56
0:30:47
0:30:56
0:30:57
0:30:58
0:31:21
0:31:31
0:31:48
0:31:52
0:32:00
0:32:00
0:32:03
0:32:55
0:34:32
0:34:36
0:35:48
0:36:22
0:38:47
0:39:07
0:39:08
0:39:09
0:39:10
0:39:11
0:39:52
0:42:06
0:49:27
0:49:29
0:49:33
0:49:34

42. Martin, Connie
43, DeWitt, Erica

44, Staake, Paulette
45. Lovekamp, Karen
46. Meyer, Julie

47. Beard, Laura

48. Schnitker, Jill

49. Vanderpool, Rich
50. Lawless, Dani
51. Hanks, Beth

52 Heiderscheit, Jess
53 Heiderscheit, Joe

1. Snodgrass, Matthew
2. Fulk, Wilson
3. Stephens, Nick

4. McCormick, Courtney

5. Nolin, Meagan
6. Winters, Kendra

0:49:40
0:49:41
0:49:41
0:49:48
0:49:49
0:52:18
0:55:34
0:55:34
0:56:56
Enjoyed
Enjoyed
Enjoyed

2019 Goo’er Away From Goo Overall Results

0:24:54
0:25:41
0:26:21
0:34:47
0:35:32
0:36:38



Overall Results

Female Results

Position Name Time

1 Matthew  Snodgrass 0:21:39

2 Jay Wessler 0:24:04

3 Rhianna Lovekamp 0:27:40

4 Courtney  McCormick 0:27:41

5 John Thurman 0:27:48

6 Grant Fricke 0:28:18

7 Jason Fricke 0:28:28

8 Rod Nobis 0:30:32

9 Amanda Lynn 0:32:55
10 Jade Lynn 0:32:56
11 Riley Lovekamp 0:33:11
12 Andrew Ehle 0:34:.04
13 Alison Meyer 0:35:03
14 Linda Strubbe 0:36:24
15 Jessica Millard 0:36:53
16 Eve Crawford 0:38:32
17 Jessica Crawford 0:38:33
18 Kelley McCormick 0:38:38
19 Tony McCormick 0:38:40
20 Michelle  Maloney 0:43:11
21 Jessica Thurman 0:47:01
22 Jill Schnitker 0:47:14
23 Cara Millard 0:47:15
24 Colette Miller 0:47:59
25 Hunter Miller 0:48:00
26 Zoey Walker 0:48:01
27 Alexis Walker 0:48:01
28 Ben Meyer 0:48:42
29 Jeff Carls 0:49:23
30 Vicke Meyer 0:49:24
31 Audrey Carls 0:49:25
32 Erica DeWitt 0:49:37
33 Connie Martin 0:49:37
34 Jenny Kleinschmidt  0:49:38
35 Anna Virgin 0:49:38
36 Julie Meyer 0:49:38
37 Karen Lovekamp 0:49:38
38 Alexis Huddleston 0:49:39
39 Amber Crowley 0:49:39
40 Lorna Crowley 0:49:40
41 Robyn Lovekamp 0:49:42

Position Name Time
1 Rhianna Lovekamp 0:27:40
2 Courtney McCormick 0:27:41
3 Amanda Lynn 0:32:55
4 Jade Lynn 0:32:56
5 Alison Meyer 0:35:03
6 Linda Strubbe 0:36:24
7 Jessica  Miillard 0:36:53
8 Eve Crawford 0:38:32
9 Jessica  Crawford 0:38:33
10 Kelley McCormick 0:38:38
11 Michelle Maloney 0:43:11
12 Jessica  Thurman 0:47:01
13 Jill Schnitker 0:47:14
14 Cara Millard 0:47:15
15 Colette  Miller 0:47:59
16 Zoey Walker 0:48:01
17 Alexis Walker 0:48:01
18 Vicke Meyer 0:49:24
19 Audrey Carls 0:49:25
20 Erica DeWitt 0:49:37
21 Connie  Martin 0:49:37
22 Jenny Kleinschmidt  0:49:38
23 Anna Virgin 0:49:38
24 Julie Meyer 0:49:38
25 Karen Lovekamp 0:49:38
26 Alexis Huddleston 0:49:39
27 Amber  Crowley 0:49:39
28 Lorna Crowley 0:49:40
29 Robyn Lovekamp 0:49:42
Male Results
Position Name Time
1 Matthew Snodgrass 0:21:39
2 Jay Wessler 0:24:04
3 John Thurman 0:27:48
4 Grant Fricke 0:28:18
5 Jason Fricke 0:28:28
6 Rod Nobis 0:30:32
7 Riley Lovekamp 0:33:11
8 Andrew  Ehle 0:34:04
9 Tony McCormick 0:38:40
10 Hunter Miller 0:48:00
11 Ben Meyer 0:48:42
12 Jeff Carls 0:49:23
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Men

1. Lathrop,Josh - 18.47

2. Copeland,Martin - 19.31
3. Flores,Lorenzo - 20.22
4. Snodgrass,Matt - 22.41
5. Mierzwa,Stefan - 23.04
6. Wellenkemp,Luke - 24.16
7. Bernal,Jamie - 26.04

8. Arenz,Chris - 27.12

. Degroot,Chad - 27.54

. Lovekamp,Scott - 29.35

. Nobis,Rod - 30.08

. Langley,David - 32.18

. Earle,Roger - 32.25

. Meyer,Ben - 42.43

. Wessler,Jay - 42.43

. Wellenkemp,Brock - 43.15
. Huddleston, Travis - 46.20
. Job,Jeff - 53.01

. Lovekamp,Riley - 55.52

Women:
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. Miezwa,Kelsey - 24.58

. Cole,Pam - 26.46

. Carls,Audrey - 28.19

. Kelley,Caty - 29.23

. Beard,MaryAnn - 30.04

. Lovekamp,Rianna - 32.14
. Maloney,Michelle - 32.25
. Workman,Melanie - 33.22
. Johnson,Rebecca - 33.41

. Stubbe,Linda - 34.32

. McCormick,Courtney - 35.34
. Miller,Colette - 35.34

. Cadwell,Calie - 41.20

. Hobrock,Jamie - 44.39

. Keinschmidt,Jenny - 44.42

. Huddleston,Alexis - 46.20

. Beard,Laura - 51.17

. Griffeth,Robin - 51.18

. Zimmerman,Courtney - 51.45
. Long,Susan - 53:00

. Schnitker,Jill - 53:00

. Lovekamp,Robyn - 55.52



